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 COUNTRY NAMES E-MAIL 

 
1 Argentina Agustin Martinez Zuvira gusmz@yahoo.com.ar 
2 Australia Roger Kane (ad-interim) rm_kane@bigpond.com 
3 Austria Dr. Katrin Eichinger-Kniely katrin.eichinger-kniely@wko.at 
4 Belarus Yulia Novitskaya yulia.novitskaya@gmail.com 
5 Belgium Kristof Verlinden kristf_verlinden@yahoo.com 
6 Brazil Maj. Delano Bastos de Miranda delanobmiranda@gmail.com 
7 Bulgaria Dr. Damyan Iliev  damyan.iliev@gmail.com 
8 Canada Jay Hambly glenardenfarms@gmail.com 
9 Chile Carlos Camus Paredes carloscamusp@hotmail.com 
10 Colombia Carolina Barraquer carob@direcnet.com 

11 Czech 
Republic Eva Sobotkova evaso@post.cz 

12 Denmark Line Bergmann enggaard.li@gmail.com 
13 Ecuador Fernando Romero ramiroromero78@hotmail.com 
14 Estonia Madli Murel madlimurel@gmail.com 
15 Eswatini Peter Emmett highhopesinvestments@gmail.com 
16 Finland Petri Tolmunen petritolmunen@gmail.com 
17 France Michel Asseray michel.asseray@ffe.com 
18 Germany Philine Ganders Meyer PGanders-Meyer@fn-dokr.de 
19 Great Britain Jonathan Clissold jonathan.clissold@btinternet.com 
20 Guatemala José Antonio Marroquin  cune_marro@yahoo.com 
21 Honduras new NSO to be appointed  
22 Hong Kong Alice Mak amncobra@yahoo.com 
23 Hungary György Bázár bazarg@eventing.hu 
24 India Maj Gen Sameer Lanba sameerlanba@yahoo.in 
25 Ireland Alison Packman alison@eventingireland.com 
26 Italy Alberto Casolari acasolari@libero.it 
27 Japan Kazuki Tanaka kaz.tnk@icloud.com 
28 Mexico Mercedes Treviño González  merchetrev@yahoo.com 
29 Namibia Silvia Kleyenstüber silviakleyenstueber@gmail.com 
30 Netherlands Gert Naber G.Naber@knhs.nl 
31 New Zealand Hamish Butler-Gallie hamish.bg@icloud.com 
32 Norway Kirsten Arnesen kirsten@rytter.no 
33 Poland Henryk Swiecicki h.swiecicki@gmail.com 
34 Portugal Emanuel Umbelino  emanuelumbelino@gmail.com 
35 Puerto Rico new NSO to be appointed  
36 Rep. S. Africa Philip Norton philip@drummondtor.co.za 
37 Romania Vasile Tudor col.tudorr@yahoo.com 
38 Russia Maxim Kornilov maxim-cornilov@mail.ru 
39 Slovakia Silvia Gavornikova gavornikova.s@gmail.com 
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40 Spain Felicisimo Aguado Arroyo faguado@rfhe.com 
41 Sweden Lars Christensson larschristensson@me.com 
42 Switzerland Pascal Livet pascal.livet@bluewin.ch 
43 Thailand Nara Ketusingha cha_om@hotmail.com 
44 Ukraine Inna Ryabokon  sveta@efu.org.ua 
45 United-States Jonathan Holling jonathanholling@msn.com 
46 Uruguay Juan Carlos Núñez Araújo juancnunez08@hotmail.com 
47 Venezuela Elodia Romero (Yoyita) yoyitaromero@gmail.com 
48 Zimbabwe Shane Barrett shanes2a@gmail.com 

 


